



2026:RJ-JP:19630

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 2863/2024

Smt. Khushboo Devi W/o Late Vishnu Singh

----Appellant

Versus

Pooran S/o Khubiram

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Ram Sharan Sharma

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GANESH RAM MEENA

Order

13/05/2025

Let notice of application under Section 5 of the Limitation Act
be issued to the respondents.

(GANESH RAM MEENA),J

Ashish Kumar /47