



2026:RJ-JP:19630

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 2863/2024

Smt. Khushboo Devi W/o Late Vishnu Singh

-----Appellant

Versus

Pooran S/o Khubiram

-----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Ram Sharan Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Avadhesh Kumar Purohit, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

22/01/2026

As per office report, notices for service upon the respondent Nos.1 and 2 are still awaited.

Mr. Suresh Kumar, Adv. has already filed 'Vakalatnama' on behalf of the respondent Nos.1 and 2.

Mr. Avadhesh Kumar Purohit, Adv. puts in appearance on behalf of the respondent No.3.

Service is treated as complete.

Reminder be sent for requisition of the record.

List the matter after receipt of the record.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J